

GAHC010084452025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2182/2025

FORCE NO 072300907 JIYAUH RAHMAN
S/O.- ABDUL WAHED, CONSTABLE/GD, INDUSTRIAL SECTOR, CISF UNIT,
OIL DULIAJAN. DIST.- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM AND PERMANENT ADDRESS
- VILL.- SONTABARI, P.O.- ALUKHUNDA, P.S.- PANBARI, DIST.- CHIRANG,
BTAD, ASSAM, PIN-783391.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI.

2:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
NORTH EAST ZONE
HEAD QUARTERS
HOCKEY STADIUM ROAD
NEAR A.G. COLONY
BEHARBARI
GUWAHATI.

3:THE SENIOR COMMANDANT
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE UNIT
OIL DULIAJAN
DIST.-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE ASSISTANT COMMANDANT/ INDUSTRIAL SECTOR
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE UNIT
OIL DULIAJAN
DIST.-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM. PIN-786602

Advocate for the Petitioner : K RAHMAN, MR. SAIDUL ALOM

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. K K PARASAR (C.G.C)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 03.02.2026

As agreed to by Mr. K. Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. K. K. Parasar, learned CGC for the respondents, list this matter on **26.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant